

The policy of return and refund

The policy of return and refund funds of By Trend LLC (hereinafter - the Company) was elaborated for decreasing the financial and legal risks of the Company and for respecting the principles of Anti-money laundering and know your client policy (hereinafter AML&KYC policy).

The Company has the right in its discretion to return the funds to sender if during a month since the replenishment there were no trading operations on Client's trading account reserving the right to deduct the cost of servicing the account in accordance with the current terms defined in the "Specifications" section of the company's website.

The Company has the right if necessary to return the funds received by means of any payment system, including credit/debit cards. The refund will be made using the same details of account or e-wallet that a Client used for replenishment.

Replenishing the trading account including the replenishment by a bank card a Client takes on the obligation not to demand a bank or a credit/debit card issuer to recall already credited funds during and after the usage of Company's services. In case of receiving such recall the Company has the right to block the access to Client's Personal account, to freeze Client's balance and to return the funds to a Client excluding the costs of all the services and fees to be paid by a Client.

The Company will take all the necessary measures to prevent and block the replenishment/withdrawal of funds by third parties from Client's account. The replenishment/withdrawal of funds from an account can be executed only by the owner of this account excluding the case of providing a photocopy of a third party's demand

to replenish a Client's account with his e-wallet, bank card or bank account. This claim must be handwritten and signed by a third party and this person must pass full verification procedure as a Company's client. The Company nevertheless in its discretion has the right to refuse this operation of replenishment.



By Trend LLC

By Trend LLC a Business Company, duly incorporated under the laws of St. Vincent and the Grenadines with its registered office at Suite 305, Griffith Corporate Centre, Kingstown, St. Vincent & the Grenadines.

Limited Liability Company Number 361 LLC 2020, registered at 6th of May, 2020.

Website: www.bytrend.com; e-mail: support@bytrend.com.